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seterus.

Date: March 28, 2012

. L7734
Loan No: - 12226257
Borrower; - Jeffrey Jacobsen
Dana Jacobsen
115 W Ingram ST
Mesa, AZ 85201-2265

RE: Notice of Discounted Payoff
Fax; 11L1TLILD)

Dear Shasron Swanlon,

Physical Address
14523 SW Mitlikan Way, Suite 200; Beaverton, OR 97005

Busingss Hours (Pacific Tims)
Mon-Thu 5:00am (o 9:00pm; Fri 5:00am to 6:00pm
Sat §:00am to 8:00am; Sun 5:00am ta 9:00pm

Payments
PO Box 7162; Pasadena, CA §1109-7162

Correspondance
PO Box 2008; Grand Rapids, M1 48501-2008

Phong
866.570.5277

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT Fax

866.578.5277

Website
wwy.Belerus.com

Seterus, Inc., is the servicer of the above-referenced loan (“Loan"). We are plcased to advise you that subject to the conditions in
this letter, we can offer you a discounted payofl'in the amount of $77,549.09 in the event you are sble to sefl the property securing
this joan through an arms-length transaction, This discount expires on 4/27/2012 (“Expirstion Date"). To accept this offer, you

must complete the following steps prior to the expiration date,

1 All of the above named borrower(s) or guarantor(s), if applicable must sign this letter below. Each signature must
be notarized, You should be able to obtain a notary at your bank,

2.  We must receive your fully signed and notarized copy of this letier by 4/27/2012. You may fax this letter to the
fax number referenced above or mail 10 the mailing address referenced at the end of this letter.

3. The following cancellation clauses must be added to the listing agreement and sales contract as specified below.

*  Ifrequired, the listing agreement must include, “Seller may cancel this mgreement prior to the ending date
of the listing period without advance notice to the broker, and without payment of a commission or any
other consideration, if the property is conveyed to the mortgage insurer or the mortgage holder.”

¢ The sales contract must include, "The seller's obligation to perform on this contract is subject to the rights
of the mortgage insurer (if any) and the mongage holder relating to the conveyance of the property.”

4, We must receive the full discounted payofT amount of $77,549.09, by bank wire trans[er, bank check, money order
or certified funds on or before 4/27/2012. You must send the funds 10 the address referenced st the end of this

letter.

5. Any contribution of funds from the borrgwer(s) other than the contribution. if any. specified in this letter must be

approved by Seterus, Inc. in writing,

(Continued)

TH1S COMMUNICATION 1S FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AS WE SOMETIMES ACT AS A DEBT COLLECTOR. WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBRT
AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. HOWEVER. IF YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR RECEIVED A BANKRUPTCY
DISCHARGE OF THIS DEBT, THIS LETTER IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT, BUT NQTICE OF POSSIBLE ENFORCEMENT OF OUR LIEN
AGAINST THE CC!LLATERAL PROPERTY. COLORADO: FOR INFORMATION ABOUT THE COLORADD FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, SEE
WWW COLORAD! Seterus, Inc. maintgins a local office at 355 Union Boulevard, Suite 302, Lakewood, CO 80228. The office’s phons
number is 888.738.5576. NEW YORK CITY: 1331537, 1340661, 1350148, TENNESSEE: This collection agency is licensed by the Collection Service Board of the
Depariment of Commerce and Insurance. Scterus, Inc, is liccnsed to do business at 14523 SW Millikan Way, Beaverton, OR.
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Jeffrey Jecobsen

Dana Jacobsen
Loan No.; 12226257
Page 2

March 28, 2012

6. We must receive a copy of the signed certified HUD-1 Sertlement Statement for the sale of the property by
4/27/2012. You may fax this to the fax number referenced above or mall to the mailing address referenced at the
erd of this letter. The HUD-1 Settlement Statement must be in accordance with the Estimated HUD-1 Settlement
Statement, which indicates a purchase price of $85,000.00. Any amounts paid to junior lien holders to oblain lien
release(s) shall not exceed the total sum of $0.00, Our credit for seller paid closing costs must not exceed
$2.550.00. Realtor commission must not exceed 6%. By signing below, you acknowlcdge that Seterus. Inc. and
the holder of your note relied upon this Estimated HUD-1 Scttlement Statement lo approve the discounted payotf
settlement. Any surplus funds shown on the Final HUD-1 Settlement Statement in excess of the amount shown
on Estimated HUD-1 Settfement Statement also must be paid directly 1o Seterus in accordance with the instruction
in item #4 above,

7. The HUD-! Settiement Statement must identify borrower(s) as the seller(s) and Ryan Mindermann as the buyer(s).
8. Final HUD-1 to be approved by us 48 hours prior to closing. Emait HUD-1 {0 HUDA pproval@seterus.com.

9. This offer is subject to the acceptance of all and any requirements by the mortgage insurer company if your loan is
insured.

Please note that if you have an escrow account, unless otherwise required by applicable lew, Seterus, Inc. will make your
tax and/or ‘nsurance payments only if your account is less than 30 days delinguent or your account has sufficient funds. If
your account is more than 30 days delinquent or has insufficient funds for disbursement Seterus, Inc, will not advance
funds and you will be responsible for any tax or insurance payments, penalties or interest. Any remaining funds held by
Seterus, [nc. in your escrow or suspense account will be applied toward the remaining amounts owed oo your loan after
payment of the §77,549.09,

Unless otherwise previously negotiated and explicitly stated on the HUD-1, any funds in excess of the discounted
settlement amount on the HUD-1 Settlement Statement will be paid to Seterus, Inc. and applied toward the remaining
amounts owed after $77,549.09. Under no circumstances shall any funds be disbursed to the borrower(s).

Upon completion of all requirements by bormowen(s), Seterus will execute a release and a discharge of the deed of trust/mortgage,
including any deficiency balance and, if necessary, will dismiss any pending legal action to collect this obligation. As required by
law, Seterus, Inc. may issue a 1099C, Forgiveness of Debt, as a result of this Settlement Agroement, Borower(s) acknowledges
that there may be tax implications resulting from debt forgiveness, Borrower(s) should consult with a tax advisor.

This Agreement may have credit reporting consequences. For information about your credit score, go ta:
http:/Awww. fic. gov/bepledu/pubs/consumer/credit/ere24 shim.

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AS WE SOMETIMES ACT AS A DEBT COLLECTOR. WE ARE ATTEMFTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. HOWEVER. IF YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR RECEIVED A BANKRUPTCY
DISCHARGE OF THIS DEBT, THIS LETTER IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT, RUT NOTICE OF POSSIBLE ENFORCEMENT OF QUR LIEN
AGAINST THE COLLATERAL PROPERTY. COLORADO: FOR INFORMATION ABOUT THE COLORADQ FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, SEE
WWW.COLORADOATTORNEYGENERAL GOV/CA. Seterus, [nc. maintains & local office at 355 Union Boulevard, Suite 302, Lakewaod, CO 80228. The office’s phone
number is 888.738.5476. NEW YORK CITY: 1331537, 1340663, 1340148. TENNESSEE: This collection agency is licensed by the Collection Service Board of the
Depantment of Commerce and Insurance. Seterus. Inc, is licensed to do business &1 14523 SW Millikan Way, Beaverton, OR.




Jeffrey Jacobsen
Dana Jacobsen
Loan No.; 12226257
Page 3

March 28, 2612

Our printed name below constilutes our execution of this offer, and it does not need to be counter-signed by Seterus, inc.
Sincerely,

Seterus, Inc.
866.570.5277

ACKNOQWLEDGE/AND ACCEPTED:

Date: 4”3-' l'l.

Name Danra Jacobsen
Payment remittance information:

ViA BANK WIRE TRANSFER OR YIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

JP Morgan Chase Bank Seterus, Ine.

ABA #0210-0002-1 14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200
For Further Credit to: Beaverton, OR 97005

Scterus, Inc. 866.570.5277

Account # 859310005 §88.502.0048 F

Reference- 12226257

Notarization Acknowledgment @JNY\ B\%

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR AS WE SOMETIMES ACT AS A DEBT COLLECTOR. WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. HOWEVER. IF YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR RECEIVED A BANKRUPTCY
DISCHARGE OF THIS DEBT, THIS LETTER IS NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE DEBT, BUT NOTICE OF POSSIBLE ENFORCEMENT OF QUR LIEN
AGAINST THE COLLLATERAL PROPERTY COLORADO FOR INFORMATION ABOUT THE COLORADO FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, SEE
WWW .COLORADC YGE . Seterus, Inc. mainteins o locat ofTice a8 355 Union Boulevard, Suire 302, Lakewood, CO 80228, The office’s phone
number is 888.738.5576. NEW YORK CITY! 133l$37 1340663, 1340148, TENNESSEE: This collection sgency is licensed by the Collection Service Board of the
Depanment of Commerce and Insurtnce. Seterus, Inc. is licensed 10 do business at 14523 SW Millikan Way, Beaverton, OR.
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Settlement Statement (HUD-1)
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OMB Apgroval No. 2502-0265

A. Settlement Statement B. Type of Loan
. . . 1-5. Loan Type: Conv. Unins.
First American Title Insurance Company PR
Final Statement
7. Loan Number: 0335784773
8. Mongage Case b

C. Note: This form is fumished io give you a staternent of actual setfement costs. Amaunts paid fa and by the settiement agent are shawn. llams marked “(POC)’ were paid outside this closing; they are shown
hare for purposes and are not iIncluded in the totals.
D. Narne & Address of Borrower: Ryan E. Mindermann ity fhis 10

1509 West Capri Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202 ool e Ty "‘ .

(nderSigneO o SO any

E. Name 8 Address of Seller: Jefirey Jacobsen, Dana Jacabsen T e 0 et T2 T utanee S22

2150 East Ellis Drive, Temps, AZ 85282 TR

First A }9 20\ /

F.  Narne & Address of Lender: Fulton Homes Mortgage, LLC

1003 Briar Drive, 4th Floor BY

Sar Bernardino, CA 92408-2662
G.  Property Location: 115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201
H.  Settlement Agent: First American Title Insurance Company (623)869-7201 I ’

Address: 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130, Phoenix, AZ 85024 geﬂm‘mz} %:}:Mogfzﬂ"gg:m
Place of Settlement Address: 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130, Phoenix, AZ 85024 Disbursement Date: 04/13/2012

Signing Date: 04/11/2012
[J.8 y of B r's T ] [KS y of Seller's T 4| {

100. Gross Amount Due from Borrower 400. Gross Amount Due 1o Seller
101. Contract Sales Price 85,000.00 401. Contract sales price 85,000.00
102. Personal praperly 402. Personal property
103. Setd 1t charges 1o bomower (line 1400) 4,258.72 403. Total Deposits
104, 404. Listing Broker Credit lo Selier from Russ Lyon Sotheby's Intemational 5.52
105. 405.
AdJ for tems paid by seller in ach Adjustments for tems paid by seller in advance
106. City/town taxas 406. Cltytown taxes
107._County taxes 407. County taxes
108, A 408. A
109. intion Dues 04/13/12 to 05/01/12 @367.20/mo 40.32 409. A Dues 04/13/12 to 05101112 @367.20/mo 40.32
110. 410.
111, 411,
112, 412,
113 413.
114. 414.
118, 415,
120, Gross Amount Due from Borrower 69,299.04 420. Gross Amount Due to Sefler 85,045.84
200. Amounts Paid by or_on Behalf of Borrower 500. Reductions in Amount Dus to Sefler
201. *Depokit or eamest money 20,229.52 501. Excess deposit (ses i ions)
202. Principal amount of new loan(s) 68,000.00 §02. Settlement charges (o selles (ling 1400) 5,955.00
203. Existing loan(s) teken subject 503. Existing loan(s) taken subject
204. *Credit Buyer Qwner’s Policy 803.00 504. Payoff of first mortgage loan to Seterus inc 77,649.09
205, 505. Payoff of second mortgage ioan
206. 506. “*Credit Buyer Owner’s Policy 803.00
207. 507, Taxes 7/1/11 to 12/31/11-2nd 112 2011 to Maricopa County Treasurer 472.23
208. 508.
209, 509,
Ad} for tems unpaid by seller Adjustments for items unpaid by seller
210. City/towm laxes 510. City/town taxes
211, County taxes 01/01/12 to 04/13/12 @$944 46iyr 266.52 511, County taxes (1/01/12t0 04/13/12 @¥944 46/yr 266.52
212, 512, Assessments
213, 513.
214, 514,
215, 515,
216. 516,
217, 517,
218. 518.
219. $18,
220, Totai Faid by/for Borrower 89,299.04 520. Total Reduction Amount Due Seller 85,045.84
300. Cash at Settlement fromo Borrower 600, Cash at Settloment to/from Seller
301. Gross amount due from barrawer (fine 120) 89,299.04 601. Gross amount due to seller ine 420) 85,045.84
302. Less arounts paid byfior borrower (fine 220) 89,299.04 602. Less reductions in amounts due sefer (line 520) 85,045.84
303. Cash |_From}( To) Borrower 603. Cash ( To)( From) Seller

Previous editions are obsolels.

* See Supplemental Page for details. ™ Paid on Behalf of Boower.

POC-B {Borower); POC-S (Sefler); POCA (Lender), POC-MB (Morigage Broker).

The Public Reporting Burden for this collection of information s estimated af 35 minutes per response for coliecting, reviewing, and reporting the data. This agency may not colkect this

information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. No confidentiality is assured; this disclosure ts mandatory. This

) with during the process.

provide the pzrties 1o a RESPA covered 4 cH

is designed o
Page 1




File No. 492-5442512

L, Settlement Charges

ft

700. Total Real Estate Broker Fees $2,975.00

Diviskon of commission (line 700) as follows:

701. §1,600.00 to Russ Lyon Sotheby's Intemational Realty

702, $2,125.00 to Go Arizona Homes

Paid From
Borrower's
Funds
at Settlement

Paid From
Seller's
Funds
at Settlement

703. Comm:ssion paid at setiement

3,725.00

850.00

704. Commission Pald at Setth fo Prernier Default Manag: t Services

705. Malerials Fee to Quantum Default Servicing

100.00

706. Refemal Fee pd by Russ Lyon Sltrlg_by's Inti to Quantum Default Servicing

425.00

800. kems Payable in Connection with Loan

801, Our ofigination charge
(incluctes Origination Point(s} 0,1250% + $85.00 = $85.00)

$980.00 (from GFE #1)

802. Your credit of charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen

(from GFE #2)

803. Your adjusted origination charges to Fuiton Homes Morigage, LLC

(from GFE A)

880.00

804. Appraisal fee to RELS Valuation

(from GFE #3}

579.00

805, Credit report to RELS Credit

(from GFE #3)

22.00

806. Tax service

{from GFE #3)

807. Flood certification

(from GFE #3)

808.

{from GFE #3)

809.

{from GFE #3)

810.

(from GFE #3)

811,

{from GFE #3)

900. tems Required by Lender to Be Paid in Advance

901, Daily interest charges from 04/13/12 to 05/01/12 @$9.550000/day to Fulton Homes Mortgags, LLC (from GFE #10)

17180

902.

(irom GFE #3}

903. Homeowner's insurance for 1 year(s) to Allstate Indemnity Company

(from GFE #11)

4244

904.

905.

906,

1000. Reserves Deposited with Lender

1001. initial Jeposit for your escrow acoount

{from GFE #9)

264.98

1002. Homgowner's insurance 5 mofs) @$35.20/mo

$176.00

1003. Mortgage insurance

1004. Property taxes 3 mo(s) @$53.13/mo

$159.33

1005.

1008.

1007. Aggregate Adjustment

$70.41

1100. Title Charges

1101. Title $2rvices and lender's fitle insurance

(from GFE #4)

759.00

$196.00

280.00

1102, 1 of closing fee

{o First American Title Insurance Company

(from GFE #5)

503.00

1103. Owne’s fife i - First American Title Company

1104. Lander’s title insurance - First American Titte Insurance Company

$483.00

1105, Lender's tife policy limt ~ $  68,000.00

1106, Owner's fitle policy limit ~ §  85,000.00

1107. Agent's portion of the fotal title insurance premium ~ § 0.00

to Firsl American Title Insurance Company

1108. Underwriter's portion of total fitle insurance premium  § 1,286.00

to First American Title Insurance Company

1109. Recon Tracking Fee to First American Title Insurance Company

§0.00

1110,

1.

1112,

1200, Government Recording and Transfer Charges

1201. Goverment recording charges

{irom GFE #7)

25.00

1202, Reconing fees:

1203 Transfter laxes

(from GFE #8)

1204. City/county tax/stamps:

1205. State lax/stamp

1206, Reconding Fee

$25.00

2500

1207.

1208

1208.

1210.

1300. Additional Settlement Charges

1301. Required services that you can shop for

{from GFE #6)

97.00

1302, Flood Certification to WF Flood Services

$19.00

1303. Tax Service o WF RE Tax Sves

$76.00

POC-S $67.20

1304, April A t to Park View on Center

1305, Buyer Advance Assesments to Park View on Center

13440

1306. Disclocure/P {Expedite Fee to Jomar Association Services

500.00

1307, FAFA to FAFA

POC $175.00

1308. HOA Balance 1o Park View on Center

POC-$ $8.50

1309.

1400. Total Settlement Charges (enter on lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K)

4,258.72

§,955.00

* See Supplemental Page for details. ~ ** Paid on Behalf of Borrower.

POC-B (Bomower); POC-S (Seller); POC-L. (Lender); POC-MB {Morigage Broker).
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File No. 482.5442512
Comparison of Goad Faith Estimate (GFE) and HUD-1 Charges Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Charges That Cannot Increase HUD-1 Ling Number
Our origination charge # 801 580.00 980.00
Your credit/ charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen # 802 0.00
Your adjusted origination charges ¥ 803 980,00 980.00
Transfer taxes # 1203 0.00
Charges That in Total Cannot increase More Than 10% Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Govemment recording charges # 1201 59,00 2500
Appraisal fee # 804 580.00 579.00
Credit report # 805 11.00 2200
Flood Certification # 1302 19.00 19.00
Tax Servica # 1303 78.00 78.00
#
#
#
| Total | | 757.00 | 72300 |
N Increase between GFE and HUD-1 Charges | | $3400  or 4.4914% |
Charges That Can Change Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Initial deposil for your escrow account # 100 312.51 264.98
Daily interest charges # 0 @39.550000/day 85.95 171.90
Homeowner's insurance # 903 650.00 42244
Title services and lender’s title insurance # 1 1,151.00 759.00
Owner's title nsurance & 1103 803.00 803.00
#
Loan Terms
Your initial loan amount Is $66,000.00
Your loan term is 30 years
Your initial interest rate is §.4250 %
Your initial monthly amount owed for principal, Interest, and any § 370.25 includes
mortgage insurance is Principal
Interest
(] Mortgage tnsurance
Can your Interest rate rise? No. [ ] Yes, it can ise to a maximum of 0.0000%. The first change wil
be on and can change again every after. Every
change date, your Interest rate can increase or decrease by 0.00000%. Over the (ife
of the loan, your interest rate is guaranteed to never be fower than 0.0000% o higher
than 0.0000%.
Even If you make payments on time, tan your {oan balance rise? No. D Yes, it can rise to a maximurm of § .
Even if you make payments on time, can your monthly amount No.  [] Yes, the firstincrease can be on and the monthly amount
owed for principal, interest, and mortgage insurance rise? owed can rise 1o $ 0.00,
The maximum it can ever rise to is § 0.00.
Does your lcan have a prepayment penalty? No. D Yes, your maximum prepayment penatty is $ 0.00. i
Does your lcan have a balloon payment? No. D Yes, you have a balloon payment of $ 0.00 due In
0 yearson .
Total monthly amount owed including escrow account payments [] Youdo not have a monthly escrow payment for items, such as property taxes and
homeowner's insurance. You mus! pay these items directly yourself.
You have an additional monthly escrow payment of $ 88.33 that results in a
total initial monthly amount owed of $ 458.58. This includes principal, intarest,
any morigage insurance and any items checked below:
Property taxes Homeowner's nsurance
] Flood insurance ]
Note: If you have any questions about the Settlement Charges and Loan Terms listed on this form, please contact your lender.
Page 3




File No.

Supplemental Page 4925442512
HUD-1 Settlement Statement
First American Title Insurance Company ;g;‘;v"s‘;m
Final Statement
Settlement Date:
04/1312012
Borrower Name & Address: Ryan E. Mindermann
1509 Wes! Capri Avenue, Mes3, AZ 85202
Seller Name & Address: Jeffrey Jacobsen, Dana Jacobsen
2150 East Ellis Drive, Tempe, AZ 85282
Paid From Pald From
Section L. Settlement Charges continued Borrower's Funds Seller's Funds
at Settlament at Settlement

Section J. Summary of Borrower’s Transaction continue
100. Gross Amount Due From Borrower Borrower Charges Borrower Credits
200. Amounts Paid By Or in Behalf of Borrower
201. Supplementa! Summary 20,229.52

a. Enmest Money Deposit 1,000.00

b. Funds For Closing 19,229.52
The following Section is restated from the Settiement Statement Page 1
300, Cash at Settlement from/to Borrower §00. Cash st Settlement to/from Seller
301. Gross amount due from borower (line 120} 89,299.04 | 601. Gross amount due to seller (line 420) 85,045.84
302. Less amounts paid by/for borrower {line 220} 80,299,041 602. Less reductions in amounts due sefler {line 520} 85,045.84
303. Cash( From)( To) Borrower 603. Cash ( To) { From) Seller

Page 4
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|+ Settiement Statement (HUD-1)

OMB Approval No. 2502-0265

A. Settlernent Statement

B. Type of Loan

First American Title Insurance Company
Estimated Statement

1-5. Loan Type: Conv. Unins.

6. File Number: 482-5442512

7. Loan Number: 0335784773

8. Mortgage Insurance Case Number:

here for informational purposes and are not included in the tolats,

€. Note: This form s furmished to give you a statement of actual settiement costs. Amounts paid to and by the satllement agent are shown. Hems marked *(POCY" were paid outsida this closing; they are shown

159 West Capri Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202

D.  Name & Address of Borrower: Ryan E. Mindermann

115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

E.  Name & Address of Seller: Jefirey Jacobsen, Dana Jacobsen

1003 Briar Drive, 4th Floor
Sa1 Bemardino, CA 92408-2862

F. Name & Address of Lender: Fulton Homes Morigage, LLC

G, Property Location: 115 West ingram Stree!, Mesa, AZ 85201

H.  Setement Agent: First American Title Insurance Company
Address: 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130, Phoenix, AZ 85024

(623)869-7201 A
Estimated Settlement Date: 04/13/2012
Print Date: 04/10/2012, 9:48 AM

Place of Siettlement Address: 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130, Phoenix, AZ 85024

Disbursement Date:
Signing Date: 04/11/2012

| 3. Summary of B s Transacfl ] [K Summary of Seller's Transaction
100. Gross Amount Due from Borrower 400. Gross Amount Due to Seller
101, Conbract Sales Price 85,000.00 401. Coniract sales price 85,000.00
102. Persoral property 402. Personal property
103. Setflement charges to borrower (fine 1400) 4,258.72 403. Total Deposits
104, 404. Listing Broker Credit Yo Seller from Russ Lyon Sotheby's Ir 552
105, 405.
Adj for items paid by seller in advance Adj for Hems pald by seller in advance
106. Cityfown taxes 406. Gityftown taxes
107. County taxes 407. County taxes
108. A 408.
109. Association Dues 04/13/12 to 05/01/12 @$67 20/mo 40.32 408. iation Dues 04/13/12 to 05101112 @367 20/me 40.32
110, 410.
1. a1,
112, 442,
113, 413,
114, 414.
115, 415.
120. Gross Amount Due from Borrower 89,299.04 420. Gross Amount Due to Seller 85,045.84
200. A ts Paid by or_on Behalf of Borrower 500._Reductions In Amount Due to Seller
201, Deposit or eamest money 1,000.00 501, Excess geposit (see insiructions} R
202. Principal amaunt of new loan(s) 68,000.00 502. Settiement charges to sefler {Ene 1400) 7 5,955.00
203. Existing kian(s) taken subject 503. Existing loan(s) taken subject
204, *Credit Buyer Owner's Policy 803.00 504. Payoff of first mortgage loan to To Be Determined 77,549.09
205. 505. Payoff of second morigage loan
206. 506. "Credit Buyer Owner's Policy 803.00
207, 507. Taxes THH1 o 12/31/11-2nd 1/2 2011 to Maricopa County Treasurer 422
208, 508.
209. 509.
Ad] for items unpaid by seller Adjustments for items unpaid by seller
210. City/lown taxes 510. Cityown laxes
211, County taxes 01/01/12 to 04/13/12 @3944 4641 266.52 §11. County taxes 01/01/12 o 04/13112 @3944 461yr 266.52 1
212. Assessiments §12. Assessments
213, 513,
214, 514,
215, 515.
216. 516
217, 517.
218, 518.
219, 519,
220. Total Paid by/for Borrower 70,069.52 §20. Total Reduction Amount Due Seller 85,045.84
300. Cash at Settiement from/to Bomower 600. Cash at Settlement to/from Seller
301. Gross amount due from borrower (ine 120} 89,239.04 §01. Gross amnunt due ta selier (Ene 420) 85,045,84
302, Less amounts paid by/fur borrower (Ene 220) 70,069.52 602. Less reductions in amounts due seffer (ine 520) 85,045.84
303, Cash (X From) ( To}Borrower 19,229.52 603. Cash ( To)( From) Seller

Previous editions are obsolete.
* See S.pplemental Page for detalls,

** Pald on Behall of Borrower.

POC-B (Borower), POC-S (Seller); POC-L (Lender); POC-MB {Morigage Broker).

The Public Reporting Burden for this collection of information is estimated at 35 minutes per response for collecting, reviewing, and reporting the data. This agency may np\ cul!ecl this
information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a cumently valid OMB control number. No confidentiality is assured; this disclosure fs mandatory. This is designed 1o

provide the parties to a RESPA covered transaction with information during the setfement process.
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File No. 492-5442512

|L. Settlement Charges

[T7%0. Total Real Estate Broker Fees $2,975.00

Il

- Division of commission (line 700) as follows:

701. $1,600.00 to Russ Lyon Sotheby's Intemational Realty

702. $2,125.00 to Go Arizona Homes

Paid From
Borrower's
Funds
at Settlement

Paid From
Sefler's
Funds
at Setilement

703. C: paid at setlement

3.725.00

704. Compnission Paid at Settlement to Premier Default Management Services

850.00

705. Materials Fee to Quantum Default Servicing

100.00

706. Referral Fee pd by Russ Lyon Sotheby's Intl to Quantum Default Servicing

425.00

B800. Hem:; Payable in C ion with Loan

B801. Our origination charge
(inciudes Origination Point(s) 0.1250% + §85.00 = $85.00)

§980.00 (from GFE #1)

802. Your credit of charge {points} for the specific interest rate chosen

(from GFE #2)

803. Your adjusted ongination charges to Fulton Homes Morigage, LLC

{from GFE A)

980.00

804. Appraisal fee to RELS Valuation

{from GFE #3)

579.00

805. Credit. report to RELS Credit

(from GFE#3)

22.00

806, Tax saivice

(from GFE#3)

807. Flood certification

(from GFE £3)

808.

(from GFE #3)

809.

(from GFE #3)

810.

{from GFE £3)

.

{from GFE #3)

800. ttems: Required by Lender to Be Paid in Advance

901. Daily interest charges from 04/13/12 to 05/01/12 @$3.550000/day 1o Fulton Homes Mortgage, LLC

(from GFE #10)

171.90

802.

{irom GFE #)

903. Homeowner's insurance for 1 year(s) to Allstate Indemnity Company

(from GFE #11)

224

904,

905.

908.

1000, Reserves Deposited with Lender

1001. Initia: deposit for your escrow account

(from GFE #9)

264.98

1002. Homaowner's insurance § mo(s} @335.20/mo

$176.00

1003. Mortgage insurance

1004, Property taxes 3 mo(s) @3$53.13/mo

$159.39

1008.

1006.

1007, Aggregate Adjustment

-$70.41

1100. Title Charges

1101, Title services and lender's title insurance

{from GFE #2)

759.00

1102. Settkement or cloging fee

$196.00

280.00

fo First American Title Insuranoe Company

1103, Owner's fitie ir - FirstA Tile |

Compan
P

(from GFE #5)

803.00

1104. Lendur's title insurance - First American Title Insurance Company

$483.00

1105. Lender's tifle policy limit  § 68,000.00

1106, Owner's title policy limit § 85,000.00

1107. Agent's portion of the total titie insurance premium  § 0.00

to First American Title Insurance Company

1108. Undewriter's portion of total title insurance premivm  § 1,286.00

to First American Title | Company

1109. Recgn Tracking Fee to First American Title Insurance Company

50.00

1110,

111,

1112,

1200.G Recording and Transter Charges

1201. Govemment recording charges

{from GFE #7)

25.00

1202. Recording fees:

1203. Trans‘er taxes

(from GFE #8)

1204. Cityfcounty tax/stamps:

1205, State tax/stamps:

1206, Recorging Fee

$25.00

2500

1207,

1208.

1209,

1210

1300. Additional Settlement Charges

1301. Required services that you can shop for

{from GFE #6)

97,00

1302, Flood ertification to WF Flood Services

$19.00

1303. Tax Sarvice to WF RE Tax Svcs

$78.00

1304. April A fo Park View on Center

POC-S $67.20

1305. Buyer Advance Assesments to Park View on Center

134.40

1308, Disclosure/Prr ig/Expedite Fee to Jomar A Services

1307. FAFA to FAFA

POC $175.00

1308. HOA Esalance to Park View on Center

POC-S $8.50

1309.

1400. Total Settlement Charges {enter on lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K}

4,258.72

§,955.00

* See Supplemental Page for details, ™ Paid on Behalf of Bormower.

POC-B (Borrower); POC-S {Seller); POC-L {Lender); POC-MB (Morgage Broker).
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File No, 492-5442512

Comparison of Good Faith Estimate (GFE) and HUD-1 Charges Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Charges That Cannot Increase HUD-1 Line Number
Qur origination charge g 80 980.00 980.00
Your crecit / charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen # 802 0.00
Your adjusted origination changes 4 803 980.00 980.00
Transfer laxes # 1203 0.00
Charges That in Total Cannot Increase More Than 10% Gaod Faith Estimate RUD-1
Govemment recording charges # 1201 §9.00 25.00
Appraisal fee # 804 590.00 579.00
Credit report # 805 11.00 2200
Flood Certification # 1302 19.00 19.00
Tax Service # 1303 7800 78.00
#
#
#
Total | | 757.00 { 723.00
Increase between GFE and HUD-1 Charges | | $3400  or 44314% |
Charges That Can Change Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Initial deposit for your escrow account # 1001 312.51 264.98
Daily interest charges § 901 @$9.550000/day 8595 17180
Homeowner's insurance # 803 650.00 422,44
Title services and lender's fitie insurance # 101 1,151.00 759.00
Owner's tie insurance # 1103 803.00 803.00
#
Loan Terms
Your initiaf loan amount is § 68,000.00
Your loan tarm s 30 years
Your initial interest rate is 51250 %
Your initial monthly amount owed for principal, intsrest, and any $ 370.25 Includes
mortgage insurance is Principal
Intgrest
D Mortgage Insurance
Can your interest rate rise? No. [ ] Yes, itcan ise to a maximum of 0.0000%. The fist change wil
be on and can change again every after, Every
change dale, your interest rate can increase or decrease by 0.00000%. Over the life
of the loan, your interest rate is guaranteed to never be lower than 0.0000% o higher
than 0.0000%.
Even il you make payments on time, can your loan balance rise? No.  [] Yes.itcan fseto a maximom of §.
Even if you make payments on time, can your monthly amount No. [ ] Yes, thofirstincrsase can be on and the monthly amount
owed for principal, interest, and mortgage insurance rise? owed can rise to § 0.00.
The maximum it can ever ise to is $ 0.00.
Does your loan have a prepayment penalty? No. [::] Yes, your maximum prepayment penalty is $ 0.00.
Doss your loan have a balloon payment? No. [ Yes, younave 2 baloon paymentof $ 0.00 duein
O yearson .
Total monthly amount owed including escrow pay D You do not hava a monthly escrow payment for lems, such as property taxes and
homeowner's insurance. You must pay these iterns directly yourself,
You have an additional monthly escrow payment of § 88.33 that results ina
fotal initiat monthly amount owed of § 458.58. This includes principal, interest,
any mortgage insurance and any items checked below:
Property taxes Homeowner's insurance
[] Fioodinsurance J
Note: If you have any questions about the Settiement Charges and Loan Terms listed on this form, please contact your lender.
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File No.
Supplemental Page 492-5442512
HUD-1 Settlement Statement
First American Title Insurance Company ;ggg;‘;’ms
Estimated Statement
Estimated Settlement Date: :
0411312012 ;
Borrower Name & Address: Ryan E. Mindermann
1509 West Capri Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202 '
Seller Name & Address: Jeffrey Jacobsen, Dana Jacobsen
115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201
The following Section is restated from the Settlement Statement Page 1
300, Cash at Settiement from/to Borower 600. Cash at Settlement toffrom Seller
301. Gross amount due from bormower (line 120} 89,299.04 § 601. Gross amount due to seller (line 420} 85,045.84
302. Less amounts paid byffor bormower (ine 220) 70,069.52| 602. Less reductions in amounts due seller (fine 520) 85,045.84
303, Cash (X From)( To) Borrower 19,229.52] 603. Cash{ To)( From) Sefler
Notice ~ This Estimated HUD 1 Settiement Statement Is subject to changes, corrections or additions at the time of final computation of the HUD 1 Settiement
Statement.
| hava carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settiement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief,  is a true and ofall ipts and

distributions made on my account or by me in this transaction. | further certify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.

BUYER(S): SELLER(S):
Ryan E. Mindemann € 161tréy Jacobof

P Wa N

Dana Jacobsen “~—
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First American Title Insurance Company
’ 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130

i ! ’ « Phoenix, AZ 85024

. | First American Title Phn - (623)869-7201
: Fax - 1-(866)751-5582

|
!

ESTIMATED STATEMENT HUD-1 AGREEMENT
(to be attached to the face of the pre-audit)

Date: February 23, 2012
File No.; 492-5442512

Buyer: Ryarn E. Mindermann
Owner: Jeffrey Jacobsen and Dana Jacobsen
Property: 115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that the attached Estimated Statement HUD-1 is an estimation
based upon figures provided to First American Title Insurance Company as of this date, The

undersigned understand and acknowiedge that the figures are subject to change at closing, which, as a result,
may require additional funds to be deposited into escrow and/or may result in a lower amount due you at close of
a5Crow,

Further, if requested by either the lender or First American Title Insurance Company , the undersigned agree to
fully cooperate and comply in adjusting for any clerical errors or fees inadvertently undisclosed, including, but not
limited to, any real property taxes, personal property taxes, lender fees, closing agent fees, or shortages in
payoffs of currert liens.

A.R.S. § 6-843
Escrow agents must have available funds prior to disbursing, What does this mean to you? Escrow funds must
be deposited and available in our bank before we can disburse them and close escrow. To prevent a delay in
closing, we request that any funds due from you for closing be in the form of a wire transfer payable to First
American Title Insurance Company and the sender must be a U.S. Bank. Cashier's Checks are legally acceptable,
but may cause a delay due to our need to validate the authenticity of the check.

en’’ / Ryan E. Mindermann

Dana Jacobse|:|




SHEVTo,

K
ﬂﬁlﬂj Settlement Statement (HUD-1)

o
&
u
3 -
1
q’o

3
P05 npve

OMB Agproval No. 25020265

A. Settiement Statement

B, Type of Loan

Estimated Statement

First American Title Insurance Company

1-5. Loan Type: Conv. Unins.

6.  File Number: 492-5442512

7. Loan Number: 0335784773

8.  Mortgage Insurance Case Number:

here for informational purposes and are not included in {he totals.

C.  Note: Thisform is funished to give you a statement of actual seftiament costs, Amounts paid to and by the sattiement agent are shown, Hems marked *(POC)’ were paid outside this closing; they are Shown

D.  Name & Address of Borvower: Ryan E. Mindermann
1509 West Capri Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202

E.  Name & Address of Seller: Jeffrey Jacobsen, Dana Jacobsen
115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

F.. Name & Address of Lender: Fulton Homes Mortgage, LLC
1003 Briar Drive, 4th Floor
San Bernardino, CA 92408-2862

G.  Property Location: 115 West ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

H.  Settlement Agent: First American Title Insurance Company
Address: 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130, Phoenix, AZ 85024

(623)869-7201 1

Estimated Settlement Date: 04113/2012
Print Date: 04/10/2012, 9:31 AM

Place of Setttement Address: 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130, Phoenix, AZ 85024

Disbursement Date:
Signing Date: 04/11/2012

[V y of B r's 7 ] 1 [ K. Summary of Seller's Transaction
100. Gross Amount Due from Borrower 400. Gross Ameunt Due to Seller
101, Contract Sales Price 85,000.00 401. Contract sates price 85,000.00
102. Personal property 402, Personal property
103. Settiement charges to bomower (fne 1400} 4258.72 403. Total Deposits
104, 404. Listing Broker Credit to Seffer from Russ Lyon Sotheby's i 5.52
105. 405.
_Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance Adj for items paid by seller in ach
106. Citycwn taxes 406. City/town taxes
107, County taxes 407, County taxes
108. Assessments 408. Assessments
109. Assaciation Dues 04/13/12 to 05/01/12 @367.20/ma 40.32 409. Assodation Dues 0413112 to 05/01/12 @$67.20/mo 40.32
110, 410,
111, 411,
112, 412,
113. 413,
114. 414,
15, 415.
120. Gross Amount Due from Borrower 89,299.04 420. Gross Amount Due to Seller 85,045.84
200. Amounts Paid by or on Behalf of Borrower 500. Reductions In Amount Due to Ssller
201. Deposit or eamest money 1,000.00 501. Excess deposil {ses nstructions) -
202. Principal amount of new foan(s) 68,000.00 502. Settement charges to seller {line 1400) 5.955.00
203. Existing loan(s) taken subject 503. Existing loan(s) taken subject -
204. ™Credit Buyer Owners Policy 803.00 504. Payoff of first mortgage loan to To Be Determined 77,549.09
205. 505. Payoft of second mortgage boan
206. 506. ~*Credit Buyer Ownar's Policy 803.00
207. 507. Taxes 7/1/41 to 12/31/11-2nd $/2 2011 to Mari County Treasurer 472.23
208. 508.
209, 509.
_Adj for tems unpaid by seller Adj for items unpaid by seller
210. City/town faxes 510. Cityflown taxes
211, County taxes 01/01/12 to 04/13/12 @3944 461 266.52 511, Counly taxes 01/01/12 to 04/13112 @$944 4641 286.52
212. A 512. Assessments
213. 513.
214, 514,
215. 515.
216. 516.
7. 517.
218. §18.
219. 519.
220. Tota! Faid byifor Borrower 70,069.52 520. Total R ion Amount Due Seller 85,045.84
300, Cash at Settlement from/o Barrower 600. Cash at Settloment to/from Selter
301. Gross amount due from borrower (line 120) 89,299.04 601, Gross amount due to seller {line 420) 85,045.84
302. Less aragunts paid byifor borrower (fine 220) 70.069.52 602, Less reductions in amounts due seller (iine 520) 85,045.84
303. Cash (X From} ( To)Borrower 19,229.52 803. Cash{ To){ From) Seller

Previous earions are Obsokete.
* See Supplemental Paga for details.  ** Pgid on Behaf of Borrower.

provide the parfies to @ RESPA covered ion with inft ion during the

POC-B (Borrower), POC-S (Seller); POC-L (Lender), POC-MB (Mortgage Broker).

The Public Reporting Burden for this coflection of information is estimated a 35 minutes per response for coffecting, revlevlvlng,.and reporting the data. lfhis agency may not collect this
information, and you are ot required to complete this form, unless it dispiays a curently valid OMB control rumber. No confidentiality is assured; this disclosure is mandatory. This is designed to

process.
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File No. 492-5442512

[_L. Settlernent Charges

700. Tota! Real Estate Broker Fees $2,975.00

Div'sion of commission {fine 700) as follows:

Paid From Paid From
B. s Seller's

701. $1,600.00 to Russ Lyon Sotheby's Intemational Realty

Funds Funds

702. §2,125.00 to Go Arizona Homes

at Settlement | at Settlement

703. Commission paid at settlement

3,725.00

704. Commission Paid at Settiement to Premier Default Management Services

850.00

705. Materials Fee to Quantum Default Servicing

10000

__@, Referral Fee pd by Russ Lyon Sotheby's Intl to Quantum Default Servicing

425.00

[ 300. Herrs Payable In Connection with Loan

801. Qur origination charge
includes Origination Pointfs) 0.1250% + $85.00 = $85.00)

$980.00 (from GFE #1)

M.
802. Your credit o charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen

(trom GFE #2)

803. Your adjusted origination charges to Fulton Homes Mortgage, LLC

(from GFE A) 980.00

804, Appraisal fee to RELS Valuation

{trom GFE #3) 579.00

805. Credit report to RELS Cradit

{from GFE #3) 2200

806. Tax service

(from GFE #3)

807. Fiood certification

(from GFE #3)

808,

(from GFE #3)

809.

(from GFE #3)

810.

(from GFE #3)

811,

from GFE #3)

900, Hems Required by Lender to Be Paid in Advance

901. Daily interest charges from 04/13/12 to 05/01/12 @$9.550000/day to Futton Homes Mortgage, LLC {from GFE #10) 171.90

902

(from GFE #3)

903. Homeowner's insurance for 1 year(s) to Allstate Indemnity Company

(from GFE #11) 42244

904.

905,

EQ

1000. Reserves Deposited with Lender

1001. Initial deposit for your escrow account

(from GFE #9) 264.88

1002. Homeowner's insurance 5 mo(s) @$35.20/mo

$176.00

1003. Mortgage insurance

1004. Property taxes 3 mofs) @353.13/mo

$159.39 ]

1008.

1006.

1007. Aggregate Adjustment

$70.41

1100, Title Charges

1101. Title services and lender's tifie insurance

{from GFE #4) 753.00

1102. S of closing fee

$196.00 280.00

to First Amenican Title Insurance Company

1103. Qwner's title insurance - First American Titia | Company

{from GFE #5) 803.00

1104. Lender's title Insurance - First American Thie Insurance Company

$483.00

1105. Lender's tile policy #mit___ §_68.000.00

1106. Owner's titls poficy imit  $  85,000.00

1107. Agent's portion of the fotal title insurance premi § 0.00

{0 Firs: American Title insurance Company

1108. Underwriter's portion of total fitle insurance premium  § 1,286.00

1o Firs' American Title Insurance Company

1109. Recor: Tracking Fee to First American Title Insurance Company

50.00

1110

111,

112,

1200. Government Recording and Transfer Charges

1201. Govemment recording charges

{from GFE #7) 25.00

1202. Recording fees:

1203. Transfor taxes

(from GFE #38)

1204, CitylcoLily taistamg

1205. State tax/stamps:

1206. Recording Fee

$25.00 2500

1207,

1208.

1209.

1210,

130¢. Additionat Seftlement Charges

1301. Required servicas that you ¢an shop for

(from GFE #) 97.00

1302. Flood Certification to WF Flood Services

$19.00

1303. Tax Service to WF RE Tax Sves

$78.00

1304. April A to Park View on Center

POC-§ $67.20

1305. Buyer A dvance Assesments lo Park View on Center

134.90

1306. Disclosure/Processing/Expedite Fee to Jomar Association Services

1307. FAFA to FAFA

POC $175.00

1308. HOA Bulance to Park View on Center

POC-S $8.50

1309,

1400. Total Sattlement Charges (enter on lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K)

4,258.712 5,955.00

* See Supplemental Page for details.  ** Paid on Behalf of Borrower.

FOC-B (Bomower); POC-S {Seller); POC-L {Lender); POC-MB (Martgags Broker).
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File No, 492-5442512

Comparison of Good Faith Estimate (GFE) and HUD-1 Charges Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Charges That Cannot Increase HUD-1 Line Number
Qur origination charge # 801 980.00 980.00
Your credit/ charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosan # 802 0.00
Your adjusted origination charges # 803 980.00 980.00
Transfer taxes # 1203 0.00
Charges That In Total Cannot Increase More Than 10% Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Govemment recording charges # 1200 59.00 2500
Appraisal fe ¥ 8 590.00 573.00
Credit repart # 805 1100 2200
Flood Certification # 1302 18.00 19.00
Tax Servics # 1303 78.00 78.00
#
#
#
Total | | 757.00 | 723.00
Increase between GFE and HUD-1 Charges | | -§34.00  or 4.4914%
Charges That Can Change Good Faith Estimate HUD-1
Initial deposit for your escrow account # 1001 312.51 264.98
Daily interest charges # 90t @9$9.550000/day 8595 171,90
Homeowne s insurance # 903 650.00 42244
Title services and lender's title insurance #1101 1,151.00 759.00
Qwner’s titi: insurance # 1103 ) '803.00 803.00
#
Loan Terms
Your initial loan amount is $ 68,000.00
Your loan tarm is 30 years
Your initial interest rate is 5.1250 %
Your initial monthly amount owed for principal, interest, and any § 370.25 includes
mortgage insurance is Principal
Interes!
[:l Mortgage Insurance
Can your interest rate rise? No. [ ] Yes,itcan ise to a maximum of 0.0000%. The first change will
beon and can change again every after . Every
change date, your interest rate can Increase or decrease by 0.00000%. Over the iife
of the Ioan, your interest rate is guaranteed to never be lower than 0.0000% or higher
than 0.0000%.
Even if you make payments on time, can your ican balance rise? No. [] Yes,itcanrisatoa maximumols.
Even if you make payments on time, can your monthly amount No. (] Yes. the fistincrease can be on and the monthy amount
owed for principal, interest, and mortgage insurance rise? owed can rise (0 $ 0.00.
The maximum it can ever rise fo is $ 0.00.
Dogs your ican have a prepayment penalty? No. D Yes, your maximum prepayment penatty is $ 0.00.
No. Yes, you have @ baltoon payment of $ 0.00 duein
Does your kcan have a balloon payment? o E] yo Py
. 0yearson.
Total monthly amount owed including escrow account payments [:] You do not have a manthly escrow payment for items, such as property taxes and
homegwner's surance, You must pay these items directly yourself,
You have an additional monthly escrow payment of § 88.33 that resulis ine
total initial monthty amount owed of $ 458.58. This includes principal, interest,
any mortgage insurance and any items checked below:
Property taxes Homeowner's insurance
[] Flood insurance |
Note: If you have any questions about the Settiement Charges and Loan Terms [isled on this form, please contact your lender.
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File No.

Supplemental Page 492.5442512
HUD-1 Settiement Statement
[ : * Loan No.
First Amencar} Title Insurance Company 0335784713
Estimated Statement
Estimated Settlement Date:
04/13/2012

Borrower Name & Address: Ryan E. Mindermann

1509 West Capri Avenue, Mesa, AZ 85202

Seller Name & Address: Jeffrey Jacobsen, Dana Jacobsen

115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

The following Section is restated from the Settiement Statement Page 1

300. Cash at Settlement fromito Borrower 600. Cash at Settlement to/from Seller
301. Gross amount dus from bomower {line 120) 89,299.04 | 601. Gross amount due to sefler {line 420) 85,045.84
302. Less amounts pald by/lor borower (line 220) 70,069.52 | 602. Less reductions in amounts due seller (fine 520) 85,045.84
303, Cash (X From) { To) Borrower 19,229.52 | 603. Cash ( To}( From) Seller
Notice - This Estimated HUD 1 Settlement Statement s subject to changes, corrections or additions at the time of final computation of the HUD 1 Settiement

Statement.

1 have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and beliet, it is a true and accurate statement of all receipts and

distributions made on my account or by me in this transaction. | further certify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statsment.

EBUYE| SELLER(S}):.
iydr E Mindermann T~ Jeffrey Jacobsen
Dana Jacobsen
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) First American Title Insurance Company
i 19820 North 7th Street, Suite 130

= ) ) o Phoenix, AZ 85024
%% | First American Title Phn - (623)869-7201

Fax - 1-(866)751-5582

ESTIMATED STATEMENT HUD-1 AGREEMENT
(fo be attached to the face of the pre-audit)

Date: February 23, 2012
File No.: 492-5442512

Buyer: Ryan E. Mindermann
Owner: Jeffrey Jacobsen and Dana Jacobsen
Property: 115 West Ingram Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that the attached Estimated Statement HUD-1 is an estimation
based upon figures provided to First American Title Insurance Company as of this date. The

undersigned understand and acknowledge that the figures are subject to change at closing, which, as a result,
may require additional funds to be deposited into escrow and/or may result in a lower amount due you at close of
escrow,

Further, if requested by either the lender or First American Title Insurance Company , the undersigned agree to
fully cooperate and comply in adjusting for any clerical errors or fees inadvertently undisclosed, including, but not
limited to, any real property taxes, personal property taxes, lender fees, closing agent fees, or shortages in
payoffs of current liens.

A.R.S. § 6-843
Escrow agents must have available funds prior to disbursing, What does this mean to you? Escrow funds must
be deposited and available in our bank before we can disburse them and close escrow. To prevent a delay in
closing, we request that any funds due from you for closing be in the form of a wire transfer payable to First
American Title Insurance Company and the sender must be a U.S. Bank. Cashier's Checks are legally acceptable,
but may cause a delay due to our need to validate the authenticity of the check.

@?m@%_ﬁ

Jeffrey Jacobsen Ry=n E. Mindermann

Dana Jacobsen




